

## Response to Request for Information

**Reference**      FOI 002198  
**Date**            20 April 2018

### *Library Service*

**Request:**

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your Library Service:

Total Number of Libraries (not including mobile libraries)	
16	
Of these:	How many are under Council control?
	16
	How many have been outsourced or run by CICs or Trusts?
	0
	How many are run wholly by volunteers?
	1
	How many are staff less / Open Plus libraries?
	0
Number of libraries that have closed since April 2012	
0	
Number of new libraries opened since April 2012	
1	
Number of libraries that have been fully refurbished since April 2012	
7	
Number of Mobile Library Vehicles	
0	
Number of Mobile Library Stops	
N/A	
Number of Library Service staff (Full Time Equivalent -37hours) up to Manager/Head of Service level	
35	
Number of staff holding professional Librarian qualifications (CILIP Accredited)	
5	